Mixed Use Building

120 Main Street
Anywhere, USA

KEYNOTES

S

9

DUDLUE ©

MOUNT DUCT DETECTOR WITHIN 5' OF FSD'S. SEE
SHEET M230 & M800 VIEWS 1-3 FOR PHYSICAL
ARRANGMENT OF RTU-1 SUPPLY AND RETURN.
PROVIDE ADDRESSABLE RELAY FOR UNIT SHUTDOWN
TO COORDINATE WITH FSD DEPLOYMENT. VERIFY
ADDRESSABLE MONITOR MODULE FOR FACTORY UNIT
DUCT DETECTOR.

FIELD VERIFY LOCATION OF ELEVATOR RECALL
RELAYS.

STANDPIPE ISOLATION CONTROL VALVE.

P1 FLOOR CONTROL ASSEMBLY.

1ST FLOOR CONTROL ASSEMBLY.

2ND & 3RD FLOOR CONTROL ASSEMBLY.

TRASH CHUTE CONTROL VALVE

DEVICE LEGEND
QUANTITY | KEY | MANUFACTURER MODEL DESCRPITION GENE R—AL NOTE S
11| U FLOOR PENETRATION
17. SMOKE DETECTORS TO ME LOCATED NO CLOSER THAN 3' FROM A
12 FIRE SMOKE DAMPER FIRE ALARM GENERAL NOTES DIFFUSER.
1. ALL WIRING TO BE FPLR OR FPLP SOLID AS FOLLOWS:
18. SMOKE DETECTORS FOR THE CONTROL OF ELEVATOR RECALL SHALL BE
8 - BY HARDWARE PROVIDER MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER 1.1. SLC - 18/2 UNSHIELDED LOCATED WITHIN 21' OF THE CENTERLINE OF THE ELEVATOR DOOR.
1.2. NAC CIRCUIT - 14/2 OR 14/4 UNSHIELDED
4 FIRE-LITE CRF-300 ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE 13. SPEAKER CIRCUIT - 14/2 SHIELDED B O o T ANUALS ARE TO BE RETAINED ON-SITE IN A A P12
1.4. RS 485 (ANNUNCIATOR DATA) - 18/2 SHIELDED ’ tHOME RUN INFORMATION:
- 1.5. DOOR HOLD CIRCUIT - 14/2 UNSHIELDED ¢« ARROW INDICATES RUN TO PANEL
3 o— FIRE-LITE D355PL ADDRESSABLE DUCT DETECTOR N ATOR POWER _/18/2 ONSHIELDED ~  FPL.2 REPRESENTS "FIRE PANEL 1" "CIRCUIT 42"
18 ()| FIRE-LITE SD365 ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE 17. ARCNET - 18/2 UNSHIELDED APPLICABLE CODLS CONDUCTOR INFORMATION:
2. ALL EXPOSED WIRING TO BE INSTALLED IN CONDUIT OR FLEX. 1 APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS +  STANDARD MARK INDICATES NUMBER OF
1 FIRE-LITE BG-12 ADDRESSABLE PULL STATION 3. ALL WIRING IS TO BE STRAPPED WITHIN 12" OF THE BOX AND EVERY 4-6'. 1.1. 2020 MN BUILDING CODE o &i%%?ggTCI%g?gnggRl\?UMBER OF
4. WHERE MORE THAN TWO SLC CABLES ENTER A BOX, THEY ARE TO BE 1.2. 2020 NFPA 70 NEC ELECTRICAL CODE SHIELDED CONDUCTORS
9 FIRE-LITE MMF-300 ADDRESSABLE SINGLE INPUT MODULE PIGTAILED. 13 2016 NFPA 72 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE
5. CONNECTIONS TO LIGHT & POWER SERVICE SHALL BE ON A DEDICATED 1.4. 2020 MN MECHANCIAL AND FUEL GAS CODE
1 FIRE-LITE ANN-80 REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR CIRCUIT. CIRCUIT NUMBER AND PANEL SOURCE SHALL BE DISPLAYED
AT THE FIRE ALARM PANEL LOCATION. CIRCUIT BREAKER SHALL HAVE DENOTES ACCESSORY BASE:
1 FIRE-LITE ES-200X FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL A BREAKER LOCK INSTALLED AND SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AS "FIRE ALARM e 'R'-RELAY BASE
CIRCUIT CONTROL'". / ¢ "SB"=SOUNDER BASE
2 FIRE-LITE FL-PS10 10 AMP POWER SUPPLY 6. BATTERIES SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED WITH DATE THEY WERE PUT @R o ADDRESS INFORMATION:
INTO SERVICE. 013 ¢  LOOP""
3 FIRE-LITE MDF-300 ADDRESSABLE DUAL INPUT MODULE 7. ALL WIRES CONNECTED TO THE FACP SHALL BE LABELED WITH TAPE * ADDRESS'S
— WHERE THEY TERMINATE.
2 i SYSTEM SENSOR P2WL 75CD HORN/STROBE 8. DOOR HOLDERS TO BE INSTALLED IN METAL BOXES.
I 10cd 9. AUDIO/VISUAL OR VISUAL DEVICES TO BE MOUNTED SO THE ENTIRE
3 SYSTEM SENSOR P2WL-LF 110CD LOW FREQUENCY HORN STROBE LENS IS NOT LESS THAN 80" AFF AND NOT GREATER THAN 96" AFF.
I 5¢d 10. AUDIBLE DEVICES TO BE MOUNTED NOT LESS THAN 90" AFF TO THE TOP DENOTES SPEAKER WATTAGE
13 FK SYSTEM SENSOR P2WL 15CD HORN/STROBE OF THE DEVICE AND NOT LESS THAN 6" FROM THE CEILING. w—-—"_
I 5cd DENOTES CANDELA RATING
100 'L KI| SYSTEM SENSOR HWL-LF LOW FREQUENCY SOUNDER 11. CANDELA RATING OF VISUAL DEVICES TO MATCH MARKING ON PRINT. 8§ C=——— "C’ DENOTES CEILING DEVICE
12. ALL SLC, DOOR HOLDERS AND CHANGES TO THE NAC CIRCUITS ITS TO BE -2 ~—__ GIRCUIT INFO:
2 IIKIISCd SYSTEM SENSOR P2WI.-LF 15CD LOW FREQUENCY HORN STROBE CLEARLY MARKED ON THE AS BUILDS TO SHOW WIRE ROUTING. o PANEL"1"
13. ALL ADDRESSABLE DEVICES ARE TO HAVE A LABEL WITH THE LOOP *©  CIRCUIT'2
1 mf]om SYSTEM SENSOR P2WL 30CD HORN/STROBE NUMBER AND POINT NUMBER VISIBLE.
14. ALL ADDRESSABLE DEVICES ARE TO BE NOTED ON THE ASBUILD PRINT
7 23°°| SYSTEM SENSOR P2WL 135CD HORN/STROBE WITH WITH LOOP AND POINT INFO.
15. SMOKE DETECTORS FOR THE CONTROL OF FIRE DOORS SHALL BE
3 %DTS SYSTEM SENSOR RTS-451 KEY KEY TYPE DUCT DETECTOR TEST SWITCH LOCATED WITHIN 5' OF THE DOOR IT IS CONTROLLING.
5ed 16. SMOKE DETECTORS FOR THE CONTROL OF FSD SHALL BE LOCATED 3-5'
10 SYSTEM SENSOR SWL 15CD STROBE FROM FSD IT IS CONTROLLING.
3 VIKING E1600-A TWO WAY VOICE EMERGENCY PHONE
-« 4" }“
. < oY
[ 4 No Closer Than 6" [
12" Max — 36" Min Anywhere 12" Max
Never Here ) On Ceiling
Supply Diffuser
Heat Detector -
9 Placement ?)rlnoke Detector @
Entire Lense No acement
DT” Greater Than 96" Aff
Audible Only @
Device
Audible/Visable
. Device Fire Panel
Sheet List Table
Sheet Number Sheet Title Annunciator
[— '
T1 TITLE PAGE = 5 Max
. L )
FO GARAGE FIRE ALARM Entie Lense I =
Not Less Than il - .
" M " 888222802280 0220008R8R888888 ©
F1 FIRST FLOOR FIRE ALARM 90" Min to top 80" Aff Pull Two-Way
Station Emergency
F2 SECOND FLOOR FIRE ALARM . Phone
F3 THIRD FLOOR FIRE ALARM [l J&
F4 ROOF FIRE ALARM
48" Max 48" Max
F5 FIRE ALARM SCHEDULES & CALCS
a 4 M -9 < : N : ) $ A A gl . K
4.9 A W’ < < ..A .q A . ..A.,.qA. A 9
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W ( SO
NC162-6AB o > (1) | PROVIDE AIPHONE IX-DVF DOOR STATION AT LOADING DOCK AND b-MV7-HB
/ ’ Cle2-6AB A W o MASTER STATION AT RECEPTION DESK TO UNLOCK LOADING DOCK GATE.
~Z 7 \ \ <
\{/// Cl62-5AB Cl69-2h (2) | PROVIDE DOOR ENTRY SYSTEM WITH NO PHONE BILL HARDWARE FOR RESIDENTS
/\ g V Cl69-1AB VISITORS. A
= - .
/// C162-5A8 \ (3) | PROVIDE (1) 1812 ¢ (1) 22/4 FROM MDF FOR PANIC ¢ LOCKDOWN FUNCTIONS.
5 PROVIDE DOOR RELEASE BUTTON TO UNLOCK DOORS FOR EMERGENCY PERSONNEL.
- - - o’ ¢ €2‘4A’B @/@ © COORDINATE FINAL OPERATION WITH BUILDING OWNERS.
ARMHS DAYCARE
P P WAP—'I 9 69| (5) | PROVIDE 14 CONDUIT BETWEEN AW BOYES FOR FUTURE USE, LUCID BUILDING SYSTEMS
B C160-1A
— SITE ° (&) | PROVIDEWIRING FOR FUTURE CAVERA.
{d
Pad C162-3AB {7) | COORDINATE LOCATION OF ELEVATOR DEVICES WITH ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR. OTSEGO’ MN
) - \/Q CORRIOR SEE SHEET 51 FOR CONTINUATION. 763.333.4633
~
3 4 SEE SHEET F2.5 FOR LOCATION OF DUCT DETECTOR IN FAN COIL. PROVIDE 18/2
— = © FPLR FROM FAN COIL UNIT TO IDF-CLINIC C1 1 1. PROVIDE SHUTDOWN RELAY TO IN FO@LUCIDBUILDIN GSYSTEMS.COM
- SHUTDOWN FAN COILS ON ALARM CONDITION.
- SC-24 co’
— Co'gg"gu'” P INFANT SEE SHEET F2.5 FOR LOCATION OF DUCT DETECTOR IN FAN COIL. PROVIDE 182 GENERAL CONTRACTOR:
—~ c175] FPLR FROM FAN COIL UNIT TO IDF R 15. PROVIDE SHUTDOWN RELAY TO
- -~ _ @ Cle0-2A : SHUTDOWN FAN COILS ON ALARM CONDITION..
=
- X 360° 7 | AN COIL SHUTDOWN RELAY. PROVIDE AN ADDRESSABLE CONTROL RELAY A5
~ : MASTER RELAY TO SHUTDOWN INDIVIDUAL 24VDC RELAYS FOR EACH AREA FAN GEN E RAL CO N TRACTO R
/ CLASS ROOM /, COIL. POWER RELAYS OF FACP AUX POWER.
S |
= RIT6-6A PROVIDE DATA CONNECTION FOR SOLAR EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE EXACT
_ @fﬁ\ ® | e 124 CONTRACTOR ROAD
- "
_— SO y» SC-26 {13) | VERIFY WiTH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR APPROPRIATE SHUTDOWN METHOD FOR LAS VEGAS, NEVADA
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6th Floor

5th Floor

4th Floor

©

AM

©

GENERAL NOTES

A
AM

3rd Floor

ELEC 321

2nd Floor

ELEC 206

ELEC 210 | 'IDF 213

| |
| |
ELEC 219

| st Floor

d

RETAIL

IDF 117

ELEC 154 ELEC 16

ALL PANELS CAN EITHER SHARE OR BE ON THEIR OWN
DEDICATED CIRCUIT. ONLY FIRE ALARM DEVICES ARE
ALLOWED TO BE ON THE SAME CIRCUIT.

SOURCE PANEL FOR 120V POWER IS TO BE NOTED AT EACH
FIRE ALARM PANEL. BREAKER IS TO HAVE A BREAKER LOCK
INSTALLED AND BE MARKED "FIRE ALARM."

ALL FIRE ALARM WIRING IS TO BE INSTALLED CONCEALED
WITHIN THE STRUCTURE OF THE BUILDING WHERE
POSSIBLE. WHERE WIRING CANNOT BE CONCEALED, IT IS TO
BE INSTALLED IN METAL CONDUIT OR FLEX.

NAC PANELS TO BE ON DEDICATED SLC LOOP #3

KEYNOTES

SIOICICIOICIOIOIOIONS

SLC LOOP #1- (1) 18/2 UNSHILEDED FPLR

SLC LOOP #2 - (1) 18/2 UNSHIELDED FPLR

UNUSED

SLC LOOP #4 - (1) 18/2 UNSHIELDED FPLR

ANNUNCIATOR POWER - (1) 18/2 UNSHIELDED FPLR
ANNUNCIATOR COMMUNICATION -(1) 18/2 SHIELDED FPLR
CIRCUIT FP1-1

CIRCUIT FP1-2

CIRCUIT FP1-3

CIRCUIT FP1-4

COORDINATE WITH GC FOR LOCATION OF FIRE ALARM
CABLING FOR FUTURE IN RETAIL SPACE.
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Area B Area C Area D

Devices on SLC # |

Devices on SLC #2

Devices on SLC # |

FIRE ALARM RISER & SLC LOOP ZONES
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VOICE-DATA-TV RISER
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(3) 4" CONDUITS BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR FOR SERVICE
PROVIDERS.

(3) 3" CONDUITS BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
(3) 2" CONDUITS BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.
(2) 3" CONDUITS BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.
(1) 2" CONDUIT BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR FOR DAS
UNIT HOME RUNS

(1) CATo

(1) RG-6

(1)2 STRAND SM FIBER
30" PLASTIC MEDIA PANEL
(1) RG-6
(1) CATo
BACKBONE CABLING

(1) - 6 STRAND ARMORED FIBER

(2) - RG-11 COAX
(6) - CAT6 CABLES
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LUCID BUILDING SYSTEMS

ACCESS CONTROL SCHEDULE
BASIS OF DESIGN
QUANTITY | KEY TAG DESCRIPTION DOOR NUMBER DOOR DESCRIPTION LOCK TYPE HARDWARE GROUP | DOORDETAILTYPE | PANEL LOCATION | ACCESS NOTES
MANUFACTURER | MODEL OR SERIES
1 CR-1 SINGLE GANG CARD READER MIRCOM TX3-P500-HA SAO GARAGE TO STAIR A CHEXIT DEVICE 23 DT-2 DATA 215
1 CR-2 MULLION MOUNT CARD READER MIRCOM TX3-P300-HA EO GARAGE TO ELEVATOR LOBBY ELECTRIC STRIKE 18 DT-1 DATA 215
1 CR-3 SINGLE GANG CARD READER MIRCOM TX3-P5S00-HA SBO GARAGE TO STAIR B CHEXIT DEVICE 23 DT-2 DATA 215
1 CR-4 MULLION MOUNT CARD READER MIRCOM TX3-P300-HA SAIA STAIR A EXTERIOR ELECTRIC STRIKE 02 DT-1 DATA 215
1 CR-5 MULLION MOUNT CARD READER MIRCOM TX3-P300-HA 116F PARKING FROM HALL ELECTRIC STRIKE 171 DT-1 DATA 215
1 CR-6 MULLION MOUNT CARD READER MIRCOM TX3-P300-HA 120A HALL TO FITNESS ELECTRIC STRIKE 17 DT-1 DATA 215
1 CR-7 SINGLE GANG CARD READER MIRCOM TX3-P500-HA 101B HALL TO COMMUNITY ROOM “VERIFY* 21 DT-1 DATA 215
1 CR-9 MULLION MOUNT CARD READER MIRCOM TX3-P300-HA 114A HALL TO COMPUTER ELECTRIC STRIKE 17 DT-1 DATA 215
1 CR-10 MULLION MOUNT CARD READER MIRCOM TX3-P300-HA 101A LOBBY TO COMMUNITY ELECTRIC STRIKE 22 DT-1 DATA 215
1 CR-11 SINGLE GANG CARD READER MIRCOM TX3-P500-HA 108B VESTIBULE INTERIOR ELECTRIC STRIKE 04 DT-4 DATA 215
1 CR-12 SINGLE GANG CARD READER MIRCOM TX3-P500-HA 1A BIKE STORAGE EXTERIOR ELECTRIC STRIKE 03 DT-3 DATA 215
1 CR-13 MULLION MOUNT CARD READER MIRCOM TX3-P300-HA SBIA STAIR B EXTERIOR ELECTRIC STRIKE 02 DT-1 DATA 215
1 CR-14 MULLION MOUNT CARD READER MIRCOM TX3-P300-HA 119 PARCEL ROOM ELECTRIC STRIKE 16 DT-1 DATA 215
1 CR-15 RF WIEGAND OUTPUT RECIEVER LINEAR WOR 001 OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR DATA 215
1 ?-7 MIRCOM 1000 NAME ENTRY SYSTEM MIRCOM TX3-1000-8C-A 108A VESTIBLIE EXTERIOR ELECTRIC STRIKE 04 DT-4 DATA 215
15
(2) 182
(1) 22/4
Q
(2) Power
(2) Access Control ( e ;a!v;ﬁ \— (1) 22/2 Shielded
(2) Door Fosttion Switch (2) Catbe
- 18/2 (2) Fire Alarm T i (1) 18/4
To Access Control Panel \ “5'/2 (1) 182 p 1812
— © FIRE | o¢
Door Posttion Switch ———_| o focess LotroiTane Door Operator o o Accose Control Panl Door Operator _— 22l To Access Control Panel
————— 7 182 =
"E Power Transter % 1 %
5 & B 2 S Entry
% % N Panel
=
4 - —— . —
‘\ED % ‘ AN
lectric Dalayed Egress \-Electnc ELECTRIC
Strike Exit Device Stoke STRIKE
Door Type 3 Door Type 4
Door T\/P@ | 0 Door T\/P@ 2 3 NO SCALE ' 4 NO SCALE |
NO SCALE ) NO SCALE
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A, Miircom- |

INX-10A Battery Calculation Program

PROJECT NAME:|MNGI Maple Grove

LOCATION:[Main Sprinkler Room
COMPANY NAME:|Total Fire And Securit

PREPARED BY:|Chris K

Panel

INX-10A NAC Extender Panel #

[s}
=
<

Additional Devices

* Only add

Standby

devices based on how circuit is configured Current

Standby
Current

Alarm
Current

0.200000

0.350000

Alarm
Current

o

System Sensor 15CD PC2WL

0.071000

o

System Sensor 15CD SWL

0.043000

SYSTEM SENSOR 30CD PC2WL.

0.090000

[SYSTEM SENSOR 75CD SCWL

0.111000

[SYSTEM SENSOR 15CD SCWL

0.041000

0.355000|
0.215000|
0.090000]
0.111000
0.041000

* Only add

Additional Devices

Standby

devices based on how circuit is configured Current

Alarm
Current

o

System Sensor 15CD PC2WL

0.071000

[SYSTEM SENSOR 75CD SCWL

0.111000

0.426000
0.111000

©

System Sensor SWL

0.043000

0.387000]

|SYSTEM SENSOR 15CD SCWL

0.041000

0.041000]

* Only add

Additional Devices

Standby

devices based on how circuit is configured Current

Alarm
Current

@

SYSTEM SENSOR 15CD SWL

0.043000

0.344000

SYSTEN SENSOR 75CD PC2WL

0.143000

0.143000

~

[SYSTEM SENSOR 15CD P2WL

0.054000

0.108000

w

[SYSTEM SENSOR 15CD PC2WL

0.071000

0.213000]

[ 24] Enter Number of Standby Hours
Enter Alarm Period in Minutes
Enter Battery Derating

@
8

Total Standby Current in Amps

Total Alarm Current in Amps[___2.935000]

Battery Capacity Requirement (Ah)

Recommended Mircom Batteries (x2)| BAT-12V12A

Mircom Technologies hereby disclaims all warranties relating to this software utility, whether expressed or implied, including without limitation any implied warranties of
merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Mircom Technologies cannot and will not assume, accept or be liable for any special, incidental, consequential, indirect or

similar claims, losses or damages for any reason whatsoever. Use of this Software Utiity shall be deemed acceptance of these terms. It is the sole responsibility of the user to
ascertain the accuracy and the reliability of any and all information generated or provided by this software utility and to ensure maximum current levels for control units have not

been exceeded

> z| = X oL oL SR
ud & O = O Q © 8
812|582 & | & " o = =
i
SIQIE|=Z|2|E| 8 | & = > & o S|
Tl |=slEs] = | = = = - oz O | O &
| EISEw = = = = — — | S =
Zl2s| 2 =|2 S — T = — — o | D =
<|= D2 = = o7 = = —
= ZEZ(2IE] 2| 2 = = = > S| R =
— | =
< = oL I o
é:) b = é é 2 [T} % 9 \9 QZD i() (Cp) 8 l@‘z_‘ % ///////(/ M Ircom- ‘ FX-2000 Battery Calculation Program
= | = — o = oL —d ()
Qua ntlty DE\/ICE/Z()NE _II \ ([@D) ZI ) é é E (oYl @) I— O E wi - PROJECT NAME: [VINGI Maple Grove
wif << O ) [T o \C__D ‘<_C 9 "<_E = L 5 LOCATION:1st Floor Sprinkler Room
= L%—‘ ! — C_D — = [T <C -~ ﬁ ~ (@) (- T COMPANY NAME: [Total Fire and Security
E = LI__I' <C | V— 'S E_ID T = [T} u_ oy <C 9 ) PREPARED BY:[Chris K
e e =S = 0 = o s = = | =
= [€P) — [T ') o — = Standby
Ofl=|la | 4|, << — — . <C U] Panel Model Current Current
& [ O z|z2|B| = &) — = = L 2005 in s |
— M —1 (D > — < = <E FX-2003-12DS Compact Main Chassis (12 amps) 0.230000 0.380000
== || 2| = = ) 5 T oty
Oo|lZ X | == ) NS uy . _Panel Adder Modules
O OlE=Elual|l= é A [a%4 <C o UDACT-300A Dialer Module ]
Ol=|o|lole] < oL
O O|l= Remote Annunciators and Shared Display Modules ——
([@D) i 1 RAX-LCD Remote LCD Annunciator 0.100000 0.150000
O | TRUE | TRUE | ELEVATOR || ELEVATOR 2 | ELEVATOR | | ELEVATOR 2 | ELEVATOR | | ELEVATOR 2 | ELEVATOR | | ELEVATOR 2 | ALL | ALL | ALL | RTU-1 | RTU-2 &t
ntelligent Sensors odules
MIX-2251AP Series in CLIP Photo Sensors 0.024300 0.024300
4 7 2 N D I:I_OO R ARE A 5 M O KES . . . . . . . MIX-M500MAP in CLIP Intelligent Monitor Module 0.006800 0.006800
MIX-M500RAP in CLIP Intelligent Relay Module 0.005100 0.093500
5 DAS M ON |TOR| NG M ODU LES . . INX-10A NAC Expander/Power Supply (Current Consumption from FACP SLC) 0.009000 0.009000
Total Standby Current in Amps [ 0.420200]
l ELE\/ATOR I ' ST FLOOR SMOKE . . . . . . . . Enter Number of Standby Hours Total Alarm Current in Amps
Enter Alarm Period in Minutes
l ELE\/ATOR l 2 N D FI_OOR SMOKE . . . . . . . Enter Battery Derating Battery Capacity Requirement (Ah)[_____ 12.18]
Recommended Mircom Batteries (x2)
l ELE\/ATO R 2 I ST FLOO R SM OKE . . . . . . . . Mircom Technologies hereby disclaims all warranties relating to this software utility, whether expressed or implied, including without limitation any implied warranties of
merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Mircom Technologies cannot and will not assume, accept or be liable for any special, incidental, consequential, indirect
or similar claims, losses or damages for any reason whatsoever. Use of this Software Utility shall be deemed acceptance of these terms. It is the sole responsibility of the
user to ascertain the accuracy and the reliability of any and all information generated or provided by this software utility and to ensure maximum current levels for control
| ELEVATOR 2 2ND FLOOR SMOKE | @ o ® O ® ® o o
ADDRESSABLE FIRE DEVICES ADDRESSABLE FIRE DEVICES
BASIS OF DESIGN BASIS OF DESIGN
QUANTITY | KEY DESCRIPTION LOOP NUMBER | ADDRESS | MODULETYPE | SIGNALTYPE LOCATION PANEL DESCRIPTION INPUT ZONE/OUTPUT GROUP QUANTITY | KEY DESCRIPTION LOOP NUMBER | ADDRESS | MODULETYPE | SIGNALTYPE LOCATION PANEL DESCRIPTION INPUT ZONE/OUTPUT GROUP
MANUFACTURER | MODEL OR SERIES MANUFACTURER | MODEL OR SERIES
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 1 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL COR BY LOCKER RM 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 73 ALARM RECIEVING 177 SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 2 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL IN BREAK RM 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 74 ALARM IT 174 SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 3 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND EL BY QUIET ROOM 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 IN) ALARM ELEC/MECH 191 SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 4 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL ELEV. 2 LOBBY ELEVATOR 2 2ND FLOOR SMOKE 1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 76 ALARM TECH 192 SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 5 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY FLEX RM 2121 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 77 ALARM CORRIDOR 180 CT TREATMENT SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 6 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY EXAM RM #3 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 78 ALARM CHECKOUT 169 SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 7 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY EXAM RM #5 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 79 ALARM SOUTH NURSE 159 SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES
SENSOR
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 8 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY DICTATION RM 2136 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 80 ALARM DRAW 131 SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 9 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY CONSULT RM 2133 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 81 ALARM WAITING ROOM 100 SE SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 10 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY INFUSION BAY #2 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 82 ALARM WAITING ROOM 100 SW SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 1 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY INFUSION VITALS DESK 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 83 ALARM WAITING ROOM 100 NW SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 12 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY BLOOD DRAW "A" AND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 84 ALARM WAITING ROOM 100 NE SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 13 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL AT INFUSION CARE DESK 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 85 ALARM NORTH NURSE 159 SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 14 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY CLINIC MANAGER 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 86 ALARM 122 APP SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 15 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL AT CHECK IN DESK 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ] ADDRESSABLE PULL STATION MIRCOM MS-7T10APU 01 1 ALARM PULL STATION 2ND FL BY ELEV. 2 LOBBY MANUAL PULLS
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 16 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL IN SOUTH WAITING RM 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ADDRESSABLE PULL STATION MIRCOM MS-710APU 01 2 ALARM PULL STATION 2ND FL INFUSION CARE DESK MANUAL PULLS
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 17 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY LOBBY REST ROOMS 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ADDRESSABLE PULL STATION MIRCOM MS-710APU 01 3 ALARM PULL STATION 2ND FL AT CHECK-IN DESK MANUAL PULLS
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 18 ALARM SMOKE DET 2ND FL COR BY JANITOR RM 2006 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ADDRESSABLE PULL STATION MIRCOM MS-T10APU 01 4 ALARM PULL STATION 2ND FL BY LOBBY RESTROOMS MANUAL PULLS
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 19 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL IN NORTH WAITING RM AND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ADDRESSABLE PULL STATION MIRCOM MS-710APU 01 5 ALARM PULL STATION 2ND FL IN NORTH WATING RM MANUAL PULLS
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 20 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL IN NORTH WAITING RM 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 o— DUCT DETECTOR HOUSING - - 01 6 SUPERVISORY DUCT DET. RTU#1 2ND CLEAN SUPPLY RM 2046 RTU-1 DUCT DETECTORS
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 21 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY ENDOSCOPY MANAGER 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 o— DUCT DETECTOR HOUSING - 01 7 SUPERVISORY DUCT DET. RTU#1 2ND CLINIC MANAGER 2117 RTU-1 DUCT DETECTORS
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 22 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY POST-OP BAY #9 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 O DUCT DETECTOR HOUSING - - 01 8 SUPERVISORY DUCT DET. RTU#1 2ND FL IN OFFICE 2118 RTU-1 DUCT DETECTORS
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 23 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL AT PRE/POST OP DESK 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 (W] | ADDRESSABLE INPUT MODULE MIRCOM MIX-MSOOMAP 01 9 SUPERVISORY MAIN TAMPER PRE-CHECK VALVE GATEVALVES
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 24 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND EL BY POST OP NUTRICION 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 (W] [ ADDRESSABLE INPUT MODULE MIRCOM MIX-M500MAP 01 10 SUPERVISORY MAIN TAMPER POST-CHECK VALVE GATEVALVES
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 25 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY PRE-OP #4/EXAM RM 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 (W] | ADDRESSABLE INPUT MODULE MIRCOM MIX-MS00MAP 01 1 SUPERVISORY TEST-HEADER GATEVALVE GATEVALVES
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 26 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY POST-OP #12 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 (W]  ADDRESSABLE INPUT MODULE MIRCOM MIX-MS00MAP 01 12 ALARM 2ND FLOOR RISER WATERFLOW WATERFLOWS
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 2 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY POST-OP #15 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 (W] | ADDRESSABLE INPUT MODULE MIRCOM MIX-MS00MAP 01 13 SUPERVISORY 2ND FLOOR RISER GATEVALVE GATEVALVES
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 28 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL AT POST OP CARE DESK 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 (A1 [ ADDRESSABLE INPUT MODULE MIRCOM MIX-MSOOMAP 01 14 ALARM 1ST FLOOR WATERFLOW WATERFLOWS
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 29 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY PRE-OP BAY #2 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 (W]  ADDRESSABLE INPUT MODULE MIRCOM MIX-M500MAP 01 15 SUPERVISORY 2ND FLOOR RISER GATEVALVE GATEVALVES
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 30 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY OPERATING RM #3 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ADDRESSABLE PULL STATION MIRCOM MS-710APU 01 16 ALARM PULL STATION 1ST FL BY FACP MANUAL PULLS
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 31 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY DICTATION RM 2022 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE MIRCOM MIX-M500RAP 01 17 RELAY ELEVATOR 1 PRIMARY RELAY ELEVATOR 1 PRIMARY RELAY
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 32 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL IN DICTATION RM 2022 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE MIRCOM MIX-M500RAP 01 18 RELAY ELEVATOR 1 ALTERNATE RELAY ELEVATOR 1 ALTERNATE RELAY
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 33 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL IN PROCEDURE RM #4 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 (] ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE MIRCOM MIX-M500RAP 01 19 RELAY ELEAVATOR 1 FIRE HAT RELAY ELEAVATOR 1 FIRE HAT RELAY
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 34 SENSOR ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL IN OPERATING RM #3 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 [®] [ ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE MIRCOM MIX-M500RAP 01 20 RELAY ELEVATOR 2 PRIMARY RELAY ELEVATOR 2 PRIMARY RELAY
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 35 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY DECONTAMINATION RM 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE MIRCOM MIX-MS500RAP 01 21 RELAY ELEVATOR 2 ALTERNATE RELAY ELEVATOR 2 ALTERNATE RELAY
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 36 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL IN DECONTAMINATION RM 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE MIRCOM MIX-M500RAP 01 2 RELAY ELEVATOR 2 FIRE HAT RELAY ELEVATOR 2 FIRE HAT RELAY
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 37 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY PROCEDURE RM #2 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE MIRCOM MIX-M500RAP 01 23 RELAY FSD RELAY BY FACP ESD RELAY
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 38 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL IN EAST CLEAN RM 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE MIRCOM MIX-M500RAP 01 24 RELAY RTU-1 SHUTDOWN RELAY RTU-1 SHUTDOWN RELAY
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 39 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL IN PROCEDURE RM #2 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 [®] | ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE MIRCOM MIX-M500RAP 01 25 RELAY RTU-2 SHUTDOWN RELAY RTU-2 SHUTDOWN RELAY
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 40 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL IN PROCEDURE RM #1 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 o— DUCT DETECTOR HOUSING - 01 26 MODULE SUPERVISORY RTU-2 SUPPLY DUCT DETECTOR RTU-2 DUCT DETECTORS
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 41 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND EL BY JANITORIAL RM 2048 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 o DUCT DETECTOR HOUSING - - 01 2 SUPERVISORY RTU-2 RETURN RELAY RTU-2 DUCT DETECTORS
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 42 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY SOILED UTILITY 2045 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 o— DUCT DETECTOR HOUSING - 01 28 SUPERVISORY 1ST FLOOR RTU-1 RETURN DUCT DETECTOR RTU-1 DUCT DETECTORS
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 43 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL IN CLEAN SUPPLY RM 2046 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 Or— DUCT DETECTOR HOUSING - - 01 29 SUPERVISORY 1ST FLOOR RTU-1SUPPLY DUCT DETECTOR RTU-1 DUCT DETECTORS
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 44 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL IN CLEAN SUPPLY RM 2046 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ® | ADDRESSABLE HEAT DETECTOR MIRCOM MIX-5251AP 01 30 ALARM ELEVATOR 1 SHUNT HEAT ELEVATOR 1 HEAT
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 45 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL IN MIDDLE ELECTRIC RM AND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ® | ADDRESSABLE HEAT DETECTOR MIRCOM MIX-5251AP 01 31 ALARM ELEVATOR 2 SHUNT HEAT ELEVATOR 2 HEAT
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 46 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY MED/GAS RM 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 (W] | ADDRESSABLE INPUT MODULE MIRCOM MIX-MS00MAP 01 32 SUPERVISORY ELEVATOR SHUNT AC FAIL ELEVATOR SHUNT AC FAIL
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 47 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL BY MED/GAS RM 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 (] ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE MIRCOM MIX-M500RAP 01 33 RELAY ELEVATOR 1 SHUNT RELAY
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 438 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL ELEV. 2 LOBBY ELEVATOR 12ND FLOOR SMOKE 1 ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE MIRCOM MIX-M500RAP 01 34 RELAY ELEVATOR 2 SHUNT RELAY
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 49 ALARM SMOKE DET. 2ND FL IN BUILDING CONF, ROOM 2ND FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 (A1 [ ADDRESSABLE INPUT MODULE MIRCOM MIX-MSOOMAP 01 35 SUPERVISORY SPRINK ROOM LOW TEMP SPRINKLER LOW TEMP SENSOR
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 50 ALARM SMOKE DET. ELEV. 2 TOP OF HOISTWAY ELEVATOR 2 SHAFT SMOKE 1 ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE MIRCOM MIX-M500RAP 01 36 RELAY IND FLOOR MIDDLE STORAGE ESD RELAY
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 51 ALARM SMOKE DET. ELEV. 1 TOP OF HOISTWAY ELEVATOR 1 SHAFT SMOKE 1 ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE MIRCOM MIX-M500RAP 01 37 RELAY DOOR 2001 RELEASE RELAY
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 52 ALARM SMOKE DET. 1ST FL IN ELEV. 2 LOBBY ELEVATOR 2 1ST FLOOR SMOKE 1 ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE MIRCOM MIX-M500RAP 01 38 RELAY DOOR 2000 RELEASE RELAY
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 53 ALARM SMOKE DET. 1ST FLIN ELEV. 1 LOBBY ELEVATOR 11ST FLOOR SMOKE 1 [®] | ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE MIRCOM MIX-M500RAP 01 39 RELAY DOOR 2100 RELEASE RELAY
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 54 ALARM SMOKE DET. 1ST FLABOVE FA.CP. FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 E ADDRESSABLE PULL STATION MIRCOM MS-710APU 01 40 ALARM PULL STATION 2ND FL IN SOILED/BIO RM MANUAL PULLS
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 60 ALARM FIRST FLOOR SOUTH INFUSION 206 SMOKE 1 FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ADDRESSABLE PULL STATION MIRCOM MS-7T10APU 01 41 ALARM PULL STATION 2ND FL IN CLEAN SUPPLY RM MANUAL PULLS
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 601 ALARM FIRST FLOOR SOUTH INFUSION 206 SMOKE 2 FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ADDRESSABLE PULL STATION MIRCOM MS-710APU 01 42 ALARM PULL STATION 2ND FL BY SOILED/BIO RM MANUAL PULLS
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 62 ALARM FIRST FLOOR SOUTH INFUSION 206 SMOKE 3 FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ADDRESSABLE PULL STATION MIRCOM MS-710APU 01 43 ALARM PULL STATION 2ND FL IN NORTH WATING RM MANUAL PULLS
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 63 ALARM FIRST FLOOR SOUTH INFUSION 206 SMOKE 4 FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 B ADDRESSABLE PULL STATION MIRCOM MS-710APU 01 44 ALARM PULL STATION 2ND FL BY LOCKER ROOMS MANUAL PULLS
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 04 ALARM FIRST FLOOR SOUTH INFUSION 206 SMOKE 5 FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 (W]  ADDRESSABLE INPUT MODULE MIRCOM MIX-M500MAP 01 45 SUPERVISORY DAS AC FAIL DAS MONITORING MODULES
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 05 ALARM FIRST FLOOR SOUTH MED PREP 208 SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 (W] | ADDRESSABLE INPUT MODULE MIRCOM MIX-MS00MAP 01 46 SUPERVISORY DAS SYSTEM MALFUNCTION DAS MONITORING MODULES
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 66 ALARM FIRST FLOOR SOUTH NURSE 207 SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 (A1 [ ADDRESSABLE INPUT MODULE MIRCOM MIX-MS00MAP 01 47 SUPERVISORY DAS BATTERY TROUBLE DAS MONITORING MODULES
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 67 ALARM FIRST FLOOR SOUTH INFUSION STORAGE 203 SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 (W] | ADDRESSABLE INPUT MODULE MIRCOM MIX-MS00MAP 01 48 SUPERVISORY DAS ANTENNA TROUBLE DAS MONITORING MODULES
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 68 ALARM FIRST FLOOR SOUTH INTAKE 202 SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 (W] | ADDRESSABLE INPUT MODULE MIRCOM MIX-MSOOMAP 01 49 SUPERVISORY DAS FAILURE OF RF-EMMITING DEVICES DAS MONITORING MODULES
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 69 ALARM FIRST FLOOR SOUTH INFUSION CHECK IN 201 SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE MIRCOM MIX-M500RAP 01 61 RELAY RTU-4 SHUTDOWN RELAY RTU-4 SHUTDOWN RELAY
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 70 ALARM FIRST FLOOR SOUTH WAITING ROOM 200 WEST SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES 1 ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE MIRCOM MIX-M500RAP 01 62 RELAY RTU-3 SHUTDOWN RELAY RTU-3 SHUTDOWN RELAY
1 ® ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 1 ALARM FIRST FLOOR SOUTH WAITING ROOM 200 EAST SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES 132
1 S] ADDRESSABLE PHOTO SMOKE MIRCOM MIX-2251AP 01 72 ALARM PHARM STORAGE 178 SMOKE FIRST FLOOR AREA SMOKES
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INX-10A Battery Calculation Program

PROJECT NAME IMNG\ Maple Grove

LOCATION:[Main Sprinkler Room

COMPANY NAME:|Total Fire And Security

PREPARED BY:|Chris K

o

anel

INX-10A NAC Extender Panel #

is}

ary

Additional Devices
* Only add

devices based on how circuit is configured

Standby
Current

Standby Alarm
Current Current
0.200000 0.350000

Alarm
Current

3 SYSTEM SENSOR SCWL

0.041000 0.123000

1 SYSTEM SENSOR 30CD PC2WL

0.090000 0.090000

4 SYSTEM SENSOR 15CD PC2WL

0.071000 0.284000

Additional Devices
* Only add

devices based on how circuit is configured

Standby
Current

Alarm
Current

~

SYSTEM SENSOR SWL

0.043000 0.086000

N

SYSTEM SENSOR SCWL

0.041000 0.164000

~

SYSTEM SENSOR 75CD PC2WL

0.143000 0.286000

~

SYSTEM SENSOR 15CD PC2WL

0.071000 0.142000

Additional Devices
*Only add

devices based on how circuit is configured

Standby
Current

Alarm
Current

w

SYSTEM SENSOR 15CD SCWL

0.041000 0.123000

IS

SYSTEM SENSOR 15CD SWL

0.043000 0.172000

SYSTEM SENSOR 15CD P2WL

0.054000 0.054000

SYSTEM SENSOR 30CD PC2WL

0.090000 0.090000

~

SYSTEM SENSOR 75CD PC2WL

0.143000 0.286000

Additional Devices
* Only add

devices based on how circuit is configured

Standby
Current

Alarm
Current

SYSTEM SENSOR 15CD P2WL

0.054000 0.054000

e

SYSTEM SENSOR 15CD SWL

0.043000 0.215000

IS

SYSTEM SENSOR 15CD SCWL

0.041000 0.164000

)

SYSTEM SENSOR 15CD PC2WL

0.071000 0.426000

Enter Number of Standby Hours
Enter Alarm Period in Minutes

Enter Battery Derating

Total Standby Current in Amps[___0.200000]

Total Alarm Current in Amps[___3.109000]

Battery Capacity Requirement (Ah)[____7.6254]
Recommended Mircom Batteries (x2)[ BAT-12V12A |

NAC CIRCUIT CURRENT LOADS
Quantity PANEL-CKT DESCRIPTION STANDBY CURRENT [ ALARM CURRENT | MANUFACTURER | MODEL OR SERIES Schedule Notes
5 15CD CEILING HORN/STROBE 0.000 0.071 SYSTEM SENSOR PC2WL
5 15CD STROBE 0.000 0.043 SYSTEM SENSOR oL
I 30CD CEILING HORN/STROBE 0.000 0.090 SYSTEM SENSOR PC2WL
I . 75CD CEILING STROBE 0.000 0111 SYSTEM SENSOR SCWL
I 15CD CEILING STROBE 0.000 0.041 SYSTEM SENSOR SCWL
0.000 0812
6 15CD CEILING HORN/STROBE 0.000 0.071 SYSTEM SENSOR PC2WL
9 15CD STROBE 0.000 0.043 SYSTEM SENSOR owL
I 2-2 75CD CEILING STROBE 0.000 0111 SYSTEM SENSOR SCWL
I 15CD CEILING STROBE 0.000 0.041 SYSTEM SENSOR SCwL
0.000 0.965
8 15CD STROBE 0.000 0.043 SYSTEM SENSOR oL
I 75CD CEILNG HORN/STROBE 0.000 0.143 SYSTEM SENSOR PC2WL
2 2-3 15CD HORN/STROBE 0.000 0.054 SYSTEM SENSOR PawL
3 I5CD CEILING HORN/STROBE 0.000 0.071 SYSTEM SENSOR PC2WL
0.000 0.8086
I 30CD CEILING HORN/STROBE 0.000 0.090 SYSTEM SENSOR PC2WL EXISTING DEVICES
3 15CD CEILING STROBE 0.000 0.041 SYSTEM SENSOR SCWL EXISTING DEVICES
4 > 15CD CEILING HORN/STROBE 0.000 0.071 SYSTEM SENSOR PC2WL EXISTING DEVICES
0.000 0.497
4 15CD CEILING STROBE 0.000 0.041 SYSTEM SENSOR SCWL EXISTING DEVICES
2 15CD STROBE 0.000 0.043 SYSTEM SENSOR owL EXISTING DEVICES
2 3-2 15CD CEILING HORN/STROBE 0.000 0.071 SYSTEM SENSOR PC2WL EXISTING DEVICES
2 75CD CEILNG HORN/STROBE 0.000 0.143 SYSTEM SENSOR PC2WL EXISTING DEVICES
0.000 0.678
4 15CD STROBE 0.000 0.043 SYSTEM SENSOR ol EXISTING DEVICES
I 15CD HORN/STROBE 0.000 0.054 SYSTEM SENSOR A EXISTING DEVICES
I 30CD CEILING HORN/STROBE 0.000 0.090 SYSTEM SENSOR PC2WL EXISTING DEVICES
3 > 15CD CEILING STROBE 0.000 0.041 SYSTEM SENSOR SCWL EXISTING DEVICES
2 75CD CEILNG HORN/STROBE 0.000 0.143 SYSTEM SENSOR PC2WL EXISTING DEVICES
0.000 0.725
4 15CD CEILING STROBE 0.000 0.041 SYSTEM SENSOR SCwL EXISTING DEVICES
5 15CD STROBE 0.000 0.043 SYSTEM SENSOR Swl EXISTING DEVICES
6 3-4 15CD CEILING HORN/STROBE 0.000 0.071 SYSTEM SENSOR PC2WL EXISTING DEVICES
I 15CD HORN/STROBE 0.000 0.054 SYSTEM SENSOR PawL EXISTING DEVICES
0.000 0.659
0.000 5.344

MIXED USE
BUILDING

120 MAIN STREET

ANYWHERE, USA

LUCID BUILDING SYSTEMS

OTSEGO, MN
763.333.4633
INFO@LUCIDBUILDINGSYSTEMS.COM

GENERAL CONTRACTOR:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

124 CONTRACTOR ROAD
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

ARCHITECT:

AAA ARCHITECTURE

201 ARCHITECT ROAD,
SUITE 200
DENVER, CO

—— g— p—

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION

# DATE

JOB #: 2022
PLOT DATE 232023
DRAWN BY CHRIS

FIRE ALARM SCHEDULES

k4




BASEMENT AND 15T CAMERAS OND-6TH CAMERAS BU I LD I N G
Quantty | KEY | TAG DESCRIPTION b oo CAMERA LOCATION FIELD OF VIEW MOUNTING STYLE IP ADDRESS MAC ADDRESS CAMERA NOTES BASIS OF DESIGN
Quantity | KEY |  TAG DESCRIPTION CAMERA LOCATION FIELD OF VIEW | MOUNTING STYLE IP ADDRESS MAC ADDRESS CAMERA NOTES
MANUFACTURER | MODEL OR SERIES VANUFACTURER | MODEL OR SERES 120 MAIN STREET
| 5C-3 IP OUTDOOR DOME ACTI FLEVATOR CAR A SURFACE CEILING 10.10.154.22 | 00:0F:7C:16:05:72 |  PMAX-0718 | SR RO o AR B D LO0R S RPACE CELG | 101015455 | oowroctcnece o
SCK - 0. . OF:7C:16:D4:
| 5C- 4 IP OUTDOOR DOME ACTI FLEV CAR B SURFACE CEILING 10.10.154.23 | 00:0F:7C:16:05:6B |  PMAX-0718 ANYW HERE, USA
l 5C-32 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORR BY 207 SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.56 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:7B CAMKIT
| 5C-5 IP OUTDOOR DOME ACT] GARAGE ELEV LOBBY SURFACE CEILING 10.10.154.24 | 00:0F:7C:16:04:C9 | PMAX-0718
| 5C- 1 IP OUTDOOR DOME ACTI EMBASSY VESTIBULE SURFACE CEILING 10.10.154.35 | 00:0F7C:16D5:51 |  PMAX-0820 | 5L -33 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORR BY 21 BLANK BOX 10.10.154.57 | 00:0F:7C: [6:05:4D CAMKIT
| 5C- 13 IP OUTDOOR DOME ACTI LOUNGE VESTIBULE SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.37 | O0:0F:7C:16:D5:6A |  PMAX0820 || B | 5C-34 | P OUTDOOR DOME ACTI STAR A 2ND FLOOR SURFACECELING | 10.10.154.56 | 00:0:7C:16:D5:7F CAMKIT
A7]
| 517 P OUTDOOR DOVE ATl CARAGE O DOOR SURFACE CEILNG 101015441 | 00:0F7C:16:05:59 | PMAYL-0718 l 5C-35 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI FLEV LOBBY 2ND FLOOR SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.59 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:B2 CAMKIT ""
| 5C - 25 IP OUTDOOR DOME ACT PREFUNCTIONICORR C |64 SURFACE CEILING 10.10.154.49 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:8C |  PMAX-0820 | 5C-36 | P OUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORR BY 214 SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.60 | 00:0F:7C:16:05:7C CAVKIT ! i o
| -2 7 QUTDOOR DOVE AT NFANTCT75 PURFACE CEILING 101015450 | Q0:OR7C:16D473 | PMAI0B20 | E% | SC-37 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORR BY LAUNDRY 223 SURFACE CEILING | 10.10.154.61 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:E0 CAMKIT I! BiL
| Bk | 5C-28 IP OUTDOOR DOME ACT] DAYCARE C |69 SURFACE CEILING 10.10.154.52 | 00:0F:7C:16:D4:84 |  PMAX-0820 P ¥ e
: | 5C-38 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI LAUNDRY 223 SURFACE CEILING [0.10.154.62 00:0F:7C: 16:D4:DA CAMKIT LUuCID BUILDING SYSTEMS
l 5C-39 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORR BY 220 SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.63 | 00:0F:7C:16:D4:7] CAMKIT
| SC-1 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACT] GARAGE BY STAIR B PENDANT MOUNT 10.10.154.20 | 00:0F7C:16:89:FA |  PMAX-0804 OTSEGO. MN
| Bk | SC-40 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORRBY 219 SURFACE CEILING [0.10.154.64 00:0F:7C:16:D5:7D CAMKIT !
| 5C-2 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACT] GARAGE BY STAIR A PENDANT MOUNT 10.10.154.21 | 00:0F7C:16:D9:A9 |  PMAX-0804 763.333.4633
| | BX | SC-6 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACTI GARAGE NORTH BY RAVIP PENDANT MOUNT 10.10.154.25 | 000F7C:16:09:8C |  PMAX-0804 | oG- 41| POUTDOOR DOVE AT JTAR € 2D FLOOR OURFACECELING | 10.10.154.65 | O0OR7C:T6:D574 CAVRT INFO@LUCIDBUILDINGSYSTEMS.COM
l 5C-42 | IP OUTDOOR DOME ACTI STAIR B 3RD FLOOR SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.66 | 00:0F:7C:16:D4:60 CAMKIT
- 0. . 0r:/C16:09: -
| a | SC-7 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACT] GARAGE BY STAIR C PENDANT MOUNT 10.10.154.26 | 00:0F7C:16:89:F8 |  PMAX-0804 GENERAL CONTRACTOR:
| EK | S5C-8 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACTI FXTERIOR CLINIC CORNER STAR B OUTSIDE CORNER MOUNT | 10.10.154.27 | 00:0F:7C:16:09:A7 |  SMAX-0015 | SC-43 | 1P OUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORR BY 307 BLANK BOX 10.10.154.67 | 00:0F:7C:16:D4:7B CAMKIT
| K | 5C-9 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACT] EXTERIOR CLINIC REAR ENTRY GOOSNECK MOUNT 10.10.154.30 | 00:0F:7C:16:09:8B |  SMAX-0065 | 5C-44 | 1P OUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORR BY 31 | SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.68 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:B9 CAMKIT GENERAL CONTRACTOR
| S5C-10 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACTI EXTERIOR CLINIC ENTRY GOOSNECK MOUNT [0.10.154.33 00:0F:7C:16:89:FB SMAX-0065 l SC - 45 IP OUTDOOR DOME ACTI STAIR A 3RD FLOOR SURFACE CEILING 10.10.154.69 00:0F:7C:16:D5:1C CAMKIT
|| B | 5C-14 ) QUTDOOR FEMISPAERICAL DOVE ACT EXTERIOR LOUNGE COOSNECKMOUNT | 10.10.154.36 | 0O:0R:7C:AT7:2R:20 | SMA-0065 | SC-46 | IP OUTDOOR DOME ACTI FLEV LOBBY 3RD FLOOR SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.70 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:5 CAMKIT LAS
| SC-16 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACT] EXTERIOR GARAGE ENTRY OUTSIDE CORNER MOUNT | 10.10.154.40 | 00:0F:7C:16:D9:43 |  SMAX-0015 VEGAS, NEVADA
B76A l 5C-47 | IP OUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORR BY LAUNDRY 323 SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.71 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:5E CAMKIT
| 5C- 16 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACTI EXTERIOR DELIVERY DOOR GOOSNECK MOUNT 10.10.154.42 | 00:0F7C:17:2F:38 | SMAX-0065
l 5C-48 | IP OUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORR BY 314 SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.72 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:AB CAMKIT
| SC-21 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACTI FXTERIOR PREFUNCTION GOOSNECK MOUNT 10.10.154.45 | 00:0F:7C:16:D9:AA |  SMAX-0065 ARCHITECT
| 5C-22 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACTI FYTERIOR FITNESS OUTSIDE CORNER MOUNT | 10.10.154.46 | 00:0F:7C:16:D9:AD |  SMAYX-0190 | JC-49 | 7 OUTDOOR DOE ACT LAUNDRY 323 SURFACE CEILING | 10.10.154.73 | 00:0r:7C:1e:D4C3 CAMNT '
| SC-27 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACTI FXTERIOR INFANT OUTSIDE CORNERMOUNT | 10.10.15451 | 00:0F7C:16:09:8D |  SMAY-0015 | Ekt | 5C-50 | 1P OUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORR BY 320 SURFACE CEILING | 10.10.15474 | 00:0F:7C:16:D4:86 CAMKIT \AA ARCHITECTURE
| 5C-29 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACT] EXTERIOR ICWA OUTSIDE CORNER MOUNT | 10.10.154.53 | 00:0F7C:16:D9:AB |  SMAX-0015 | 5C-51 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORRBY 316 SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.75 | 00:0F:7C:16:D4:76 CAMKIT
| 5C-30 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACT] EXTERIOR COMMUNITY ROOM GOOSNECK MOUNT 10.10.154.54 | 00:0F7C:16:D9AE |  SMAX-0065 1 5C-52 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI STAIR C 3RD FLOOR SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.76 | 00:0F:7C:16:05:75 CAMKIT 201 ARCHITECT ROAD,
| SC-86 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACT] EXTERIOR COURTYARD CORNER OUTSIDE CORNER MOUNT | 10.10.154.110 | 00:0F:7C:16:D9:45 |  SMAX-0015 | =k | 5C-53 | P OUTDOOR DOME ACTI STAIR B 4TH FLOOR SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.77 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:B3 CAMKIT SUITE 200
| EK | 5C-87 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACT] COURTYARD POLE OUTSIDE CORNER MOUNT | 10.10.154.111 | 00:0F:7C:I5:CA:AF |  SMAX-0065 , 554 | P OUTDOOR DOME ATl CORR BY 407 SURFACE CELING | 10.10.154.78 | 00-0F:7C:16.05:6D CAVKT DENVER, CO
17
l 5C-55 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACT] CORR BY 4] | SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.79 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:78 CAMKIT
| SC-C-1 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACT] CLINIC CORR BY MH THERAPY SURFACE CEILING 10.10.154.28 | 00:0F:7C:16:8B:CD |  PMAX-0804
l EK | SC-56 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI STAIR A 4TH FLOOR SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.80 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:3] CAMKIT
| SC-C-2 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACT] CLINIC CORR BY CH THERAPY SURFACE CEILING 10.10.154.29 | 00:0F:7C:16:8B:C6 |  PMAX-0804
- A IL] [0.10.154. OF:7C:16:D5: AMK]
| EK | SC-C-3 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACTI CLINIC WAITING ROOM | SURFACE CEILING 10.10.154.31 | 00:0F7C:16:8B:CC |  PMAX-0804 | 5C-57 | I7 OUTDOOR DOME ACT FLEVLOBEY 4TH FLOOR JURFACE CELING | 10.10.154.81 | 00:0F:7C:16:05:80 CAVKT
| Bx | scC-4 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOVE ACTI CLINIC WATING ROOM 2 SURFACE CEILNG 10.10.15432 | 00:0F7C:16:8B:CA | PMAL0804 | 5C-58 | [P OUTDOCR DOME ACTI 7 CORR BY LAUNDRY 423 SURFACE CEILING | 10.10.154.62 | 00:0F:7C: 1e:D5:DE CAMKIT
| EK | SC-C-5 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACTI CLINIC CORRIDOR BY EXAM SURFACE CEILING 10.10.154.34 | 00:0F:7C:16:8B:C8 |  PMAX-0804 | 5C-59 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACT! CORR BY 414 SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.83 | 00:0F:7C:16:D4:69 CAMKIT
| Ek | SC-12 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACT] EMBASSY WAITING SURFACE CEILING 10.10.154.36 | 00:0F7C:16:8B:CE |  PMAX-0804 l 5C-60 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI LAUNDRY 423 SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.84 | 00:0F:7C:16:D4:7C CAMKIT
7]
| SC-15 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACTI LOUNGE LOBBY SURFACE CEILING 10.10.154.39 | 00:0F:7C:16:8B:CB PMAX-0804 | SC-61 | 1P OUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORRBY 47 SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.85 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:AD CAMKIT
| 5C-20 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACT] PREFUNCTION AREA SURFACE CEILING 10.10.154.44 | 00:0F:7C:16:8B:00 |  PMAX-0804
) l EK | SC-63 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI STAIR C 4TH FLOOR SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.87 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:05 CAMKIT P E RMIT S ET
| 5C-23 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACTI FITNESS SURFACE CEILING 10.10.154.47 | 00:0F:7C:16:8B:C9 |  PMAX-0804
| 5C-64 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI STAIR B 5TH FLOOR SURFACE CEILING | 10.10.154.68 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:B4 CAMKIT
| EK | SC-24 | OUTDOOR HEMISPHERICAL DOME ACTI COMMUNITY ROOM SURFACE CEILING 10.10.154.48 | 00:0F:7C:16:8B:D1 |  PMAX-0804
i l 5C-65 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORR BY 507 SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.89 | 00:0F:7C:|6:D5:F] CAMKIT
| = | v P CAVERA PREVRE A P —— l EK | SC-66 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORR BY 51 | SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.90 | 00:0F:7C:16:D4:72 CAMKIT VISIONS
NA
| : l 5C-67 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI STAIR A 5TH FLOOR SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.91 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:00 CAMKIT # DATE DESCRIPTION
38 l 5C-68 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI FLEV LOBBY 5TH FLOOR SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.92 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:88 CAMKIT
l EK | 5C-69 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACT] CORR BY LAUNDRY 523 SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.93 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:B7 CAMKIT
l 5C-70 | IP OUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORRBY 514 SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.94 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:49 CAMKIT
l 5C-71 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI LAUNDRY 523 SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.95 | 00:0F:7C:16:D4:7A CAMKIT
l 5C-72 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORR BY 520 SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.96 | 00:0F:7C:16:D4:6B CAMKIT
l 5C-73 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORRBY 518 SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.97 | 00:0F:7C:16:D4:68 CAMKIT
l 5C-74 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI STAIR C 5TH FLOOR SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.96 | 00:0F:7C:16:D4:F6 CAMKIT
| 5C-75 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACT] STAIR B 6TH FLOOR SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.99 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:DA CAMKIT
l EK | SC-76 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORR BY 607 SURFACE CEILING | 10.10.154.100 | 00:0F:7C:16:D4:FC CAMKIT
l 5C-77 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORRBY 61 | SURFACE CEILING | 10.10.154.101 | 00:0F:7C:16:D4:F9 CAMKIT
l 5C-78 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI STAIR A 6TH FLOOR SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.102 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:F3 CAMKIT T —
| EK | SC-79 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI FLEV LOBBY 6TH FLOOR SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.103 | 00:0F:7C:16:D4:8B CAMKIT
l 5C-80 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORR BY LAUNDRY 623 SURFACE CEILING | 10.10.154.104 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:E6 CAMKIT
l 5C-81 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORRBY 614 SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.105 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:4B CAMKIT
l EK | SC-82 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI LAUNDRY 623 SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.106 | 00:0F:7C:16:D4:77 CAMKIT
l 5C-83 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORR BY 620 SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.107 | 00:0F:7C:16:D4:8A CAMKIT
| SC-84 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI CORRBY STAR C SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.108 | 00:0F:7C:16:D4:6A CAMKIT ]OB . 297
l EK | SC-85 | IPOUTDOOR DOME ACTI STAIR C 6TH FLOOR SURFACE CEILNG | 10.10.154.109 | 00:0F:7C:16:D5:93 CAMKIT PLOT DATE 2.3.2023
55 DRAWN BY CHRIS
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HARD WIRED LOCK SCHEDULE

ACCESS CONTROL SCHEDULE

Quantity | KEY TAG DESCRIPTION SopaRe DOOR NUMBER DOOR DESCRIPTION LOCK TYPE HARDWARE GROUP ADDRESS PANEL LOCATION | READER PORT Access Group
MANUFACTURER | MODEL OR SERIES
| g" | (R-10 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B Clo CLINIC LOBBY EXTERIOR DOOR ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 29 2 MDFRI15 |
| g" | R-1l SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B C101D CLINIC WAITING TO CLINIC CORRIDOR OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 52 2 MDFRI15 2
| " | CR-12 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B CIOIE CLINIC RECEPTION TO MH CORRIDOR OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 52 3 MDFRI15 |
| g" | CR-13 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B CIOIF CLINIC WAITING AREA TO M CORRIDOR OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 52 3 MDFRI15 2
| B> | CR-14 | X54 MINIANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70CoW4 C107 SECURITY OFFICE C106 OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 55 X
| " | (R-15 BLACK MULLION CARD READER SALTO WRDBOM4B C100 EXTERIOR TO VESTIBULE C100 MOTORIZED LATCH RETRACTION 49 4 MDFRI15
| B> | CR-16 | X54 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70CoW4 CloIC CLINIC CORRIDOR TO EXAM CORRIDOR OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54.1 X e
| B" | (R-18 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B C100B EMBASSY WAITING TO CLINIC ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 26 | MDFRI15 2
| B> | CR-23 | X54 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70CoW4 CIOIA EMBASSY WAITING TO CLINIC CORRIDOR OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54 X
| 8> | CR-43 | XS54 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70CSW4 Cl3 CLINIC LAB OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54.1 X
| g | CR-70 | X54 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70CoW4 cl102 CLINIC SHARED RECEPTION OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54 X
| g | CR-71 | XS54 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70CSW4 Cl25 WORK ROOM DOOR OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 57 X
| B> | CR-42 | X54 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70CoW4 C160A PREFUNCTION AREA TO COMMUNITY ROOM | - OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 4] COMMUNITY ROOM
[ B> | CR-31 | XS54 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70CSW4 RI07 COMPUTER ROOM R107 OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54.1 X COMPUTER ROOM
| B> | CR-45 [ X54 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70CoW4 €169 CORRIDOR €164 TO DAYCARE C169 OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54 X
| B" | CR-46 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B Cl75B INFANT C 175 EXTERIOR DOOR ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 29 3 MDFRI15 2 I
[ @" | CR-32 BLACK KEYPAD CARD READER SALTO WRDBOABK R108 MAIL ROOM TO DELIVERY CORRIDOR MOTORIZED LATCH RETRACTION 42 4 MDFRIT5 2
| @ [ CR-33 BLACK KEYPAD CARD READER SALTO WRDBOABK I'16A DELIVERYMOVE-IN EXTERIOR MOTORIZED LATCH RETRACTION 44 000A8305813D MDFRI15 | RIERIOER
| " | R-17 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B C100B EMBASSY WAITING TO CLINIC ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 26 | MDFRIT5 |
| " | (R-19 BLACK MULLION CARD READER SALTO WRDBOMA4B E100A EXTERIOR TO VESTIBULE E10O MOTORIZED LATCH RETRACTION 49 4 MDFRI15 2
| g" | (R-22 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B R102B RESIDENTIAL LOBBY TO EMBASSY WAITING | ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 26 2 MDF RIS 2 e
| B" | (R-25 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B Cle5D PREFUNCTION TO EMBASSY WAITING ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 26 3 MDFRI15 |
| B> | CR-36 [ X54 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70CoW4 RITG FITNESSRI 16 OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54.2 X FITNESS ROOM
| Rd | CR-30 RF WIEGAND OUTPUT RECIEVER LINEAR WOR OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR 000A8305B135 MDFRI15 | GARAGE OVERHEAD
| g" | CR-9 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B LOADING DOCK GATE | MDFRIT5 2
| @Y [ CR-34 BLACK KEYPAD CARD READER SALTO WRDBOABK ['15A TRASH 115 EXTERIOR ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 29 000A8305813D MDFRI15 2 SR
| B> | CR-2 [ X54 MINIANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70CoW4 007 BASEMENT TO WATER ROOM 007 OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 24 X
| > | CR-7 X54 ORIGINAL OFFLINE READER SALTO X54 ORIGINAL 003 BASEMENT TO ELECTRICAL 003 OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 40
| B> | CR-37 [ X54 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250670CoW4 RI2 ELECTRICALRI12 OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54 X
| B> | CR-73 | X594 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70C5W4 424 ATH FLOOR MEPILY OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 23 X e
| 8> | CR-74 | XS54 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70CoW4 624 6Tt FLOOR MEPLV OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 23 X
| B> | CR-75 | X54 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70CoW4 RIS CORRIDOR TO MDFRI'15 OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 23 X MDFRII5
| B> | CR-29 | XS54 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250670CoW4 R104 LEASING R104 OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54.1 X LEASING OFFICE
| " | C(R-I SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 028 STAR ATO BASEMENT ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28.1. 000A8305B 1 3A MDFRIT5
[ B* | C(R-3 %54 ORIGINAL OFFLINE READER SALTO X954 ORIGINAL 004 BASEMENT TO BIKE STORAGE OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 53 X
| " | C(R-4 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 027 BASEMENT STAIR B TO GARAGE ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28.1 000A8305B 1 3A MDFRIT5 2
| " | (R-5 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B ELEVB ELEVATOR B CAB ELEVATOR 3 MEF/LV 624 2
| " | (R-6 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B ELEV A ELEVATOR A CAB ELEVATOR 3 MEPILV 624 |
| B" | (R-& SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 29 BASEMENT STAR C TO GARAGE ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28.2 2 MDFRI15 |
| " | (R-20 BLACK KEYPAD CARD READER SALTO WRDBOABK RIOIB VESTIBULE RI01 TO LOBBY MOTORIZED LATCH RETRACTION 50 000A8305B135 MDF RIS 2
| " | CR-2I SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B R102B RESIDENTIAL LOBBY TO EMBASSY WAITING | ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 26 2 MDFRI15 |
| B> | CR-24 [ X54 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70CoW4 RINO PACKAGE ROOM DOOR OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54 X
| B | CR-27 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B RI02A LOBBY TO STAIR A ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 56 4 MDFRI15 |
[ B" | CR-40 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B RIO2N CORRIDORRI'14 TO CORRIROR C164 ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 59 2 MDFRIT5 2
| B | CR-47 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 228 2ND FLOOR STAR B TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 000A83058 14E MEPILV 424 |
| B | CR-48 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 227 2ND FLOOR STAIR A TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 000A8305B 14E MEPILV 424 2
| B> | CR-49 | XS54 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70C5W4 223 2ND FLOOR LAUNDRY OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54.3 X
| " | C(R-50 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 229 2ND FLOOR STAIR € TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 | MEPILV 424 |
| " | CR-5I SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 328 3RD FLOOR STAIR B TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 | MEF/LV 424 2
| B" | (R-52 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 327 3RD FLOOR STAIR A TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 2 MEPILV 424 |
RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
| B> | CR-53 | X594 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70C5W4 323 3RD FLOOR LAUNDRY OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54.3 X
| B" | CR-54 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 329 3RD FLOOR STARR C TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 2 MEPILV 424 2
| " | CR-55 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 429 4TH FLOOR STAIR B TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 3 MEF/LV 424 |
| B | CR-56 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 427 ATH FLOOR STAIR A TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 3 MEPILV 424 2
| B> | CR-57 | X594 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70CSW4 423 4TH FLOOR LAUNDRY OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54.3 X
| B" | (R-58 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 429 ATH FLOOR STAIR C TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 4 MEF/LV 424 |
| " | CR-59 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 526 5TH FLOOR STAIR B TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 2 MEPILV 624 2
| g" | (R-60 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 527 5TH FLOOR STAIR A TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 2 MEF/LV 624 |
| B> | CR-61 | X54 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70CoW4 523 5TH FLOOR LAUNDRY OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54.3 X
| " | (R-62 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 529 5TH FLOOR STAR € TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 | MEF/LV 624 2
| B" | CR-63 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 626 6TH FLOOR STAIR B TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 | MEPILV 624 |
| B" | (R-64 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 627 6TH FLOOR STAIR A TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 000A8305B0BC MEF/LV 624 2
| B> | CR-65 | X594 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70CoW4 623 6T FLOOR LAUNDRY OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54.3 X
| B" | CR-66 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 629 STAR C TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 000A8305B0BC MEPILV 624 |
| B | CR-67 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 128 STAIR B EXTERIOR MOTORIZED LATCH RETRACTION 43 4 MDFRIT5 |
| B" | CR-68 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 129 STARR C EXTERIOR DOOR MOTORIZED LATCH RETRACTION 43 4 MDFRI15 2
| " | (R-72 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 005 BASEMENT ELEVATOR LOBBY ELECTRIC STRIKE 52 000A8305B143 MDF RIS 2
| B" | (R-26 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B Cle5B SOUTH PREFUNCTION EXTERIOR DOOR MOTORIZED LATCH RETRACTION 51 3 MDFRI15 2
[ " | (R-35 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 115D CORRIDORRI'14 TO TRASH ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 34 | MDFRIT5 |
| B" | CR-38 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B CIO7E KITCHEN C176 ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 34.1 | MDFRI15 2
| " | CR-39 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B RIO2N CORRIDORRI'14 TO CORRIROR C164 ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 59 2 MDFRIT5 | PR
| B> | CR-41 | XS54 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70CSW4 Clel COMMUNITY ROOM TO STORAGE OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 09 X
| B | CR-44 SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B CI65A NORTH PREFUNCION EXTERIOR DOOR MOTORIZED LATCH RETRACTION 48 3 MDFRIT5
| B> | CR-28 | XS54 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70CoW4 RI105 SERVICE PROVIDER R105 OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 27 X SERVICE PROVIDER OFFICE
74

ACCESS CONTROL SCHEDULES

Quantity | KEY TAG DESCRIPTION b DOOR NUMBER DOOR DESCRIPTION LOCK TYPE HARDWARE GROUP | DOOR DETAILTYPE [ NODE LOCATION | MASTERPANEL | PANEL ADDRESS | READER PORT ACCESS NOTES
MANUFACTURER | MODEL OR SERIES
| " | CR-1 [ SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 028 STAIR A TO BASEMENT ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28.1. 000A8305B13A | RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
[ B" | CR-4 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 027 BASEMENT STAIR B TO GARAGE ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28.1 000A8305B 1 3A 2 RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
| " | CR-8 [ SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 29 BASEMENT STARR C TO GARAGE ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28.2 2 | RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
[ 8" | CR-9 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B LOADING DOCK GATE [ 2 GATE/TRASH
[ @" | CR-10 [ SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B Clo CLINIC LOBBY EXTERIOR DOOR ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 29 2 | CLINIC
[ g" | CR- 11 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B Cl0ID CLINIC WAITING TO CLINIC CORRIDOR OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 52 2 2 CLINIC
[ &" | CR-12 [ SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B CIOIE CLINIC RECEPTION TO MH CORRIDOR OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 52 3 | CLINIC
| B" | CR-13 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B CIOIF CLINIC WAITING AREA TO MH CORRIDOR | OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 52 3 2 CLINIC
[ g" | (R-15 BLACK MULLION CARD READER SALTO WRDBOM4B Cl100 EXTERIOR TO VESTIBULE C100 MOTORIZED LATCH RETRACTION 49 4 | CLINIC
[ @" | CR-17 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B C100B EMBASSY WAITING TO CLINIC ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 26 [ | EMBASSY
| 8" | CR-18 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B C100B EMBASSY WAITING TO CLINIC ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 26 I 2 CLINIC
[ g" | (R-19 BLACK MULLION CARD READER SALTO WRDBOMA4B E100A EXTERIOR TO VESTIBULE E100 MOTORIZED LATCH RETRACTION 49 4 2 EMBASSY
[ " | CR-20 BLACK KEYPAD CARD READER SALTO WRDBOABK RIOIB VESTIBULERIOI TO LOBBY MOTORIZED LATCH RETRACTION 50 000A8305B135 2 RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
| @" | CR-21 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B RI02B RESIDENTIAL LOBBY TO EMBASSY WAITING | ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 26 2 | RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
| B | CR-22 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B R102B RESIDENTIAL LOBBY TO EMBASSY WAITING | ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 26 2 2 EMBASSY
| @" | CR-25 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B ClesD PREFUNCTION TO EMBASSY WAITING ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 26 3 | EMBASSY
[ 8" | CR-26 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B Cless SOUTH PREFUNCTION EXTERIOR DOOR MOTORIZED LATCH RETRACTION 51 e 3 2 RESIDENT STAFF
| @" | CR-27 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B RI02A LOBBY TO STARR A ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 56 4 | RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
| (R-30 RF WIEGAND OUTPUT RECIEVER LINEAR WOR OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR 000A8305B135 | GARAGE OVERHEAD
| B | CR-32 BLACK KEYPAD CARD READER SALTO WRDBOABK R108 MAIL ROOM TO DELIVERY CORRIDOR MOTORIZED LATCH RETRACTION 42 4 2 DELIVERY/MOVE-IN
[ " | CR-33 BLACK KEYPAD CARD READER SALTO WRDBOABK I'16A DELIVERYMOVE-IN EXTERIOR MOTORIZED LATCH RETRACTION 44 000A8305B13D | DELIVERY/MOVE-IN
| =" | R-34 BLACK KEYPAD CARD READER SALTO WRDBOABK I'15A TRASH |15 EXTERIOR ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 29 000A8305B13D 2 GATETRASH
| B | CR-35 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 115D CORRIDOR R 14 TO TRASH ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 34 [ | RESIDENT STAFF
[ " | CR-38 [ SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B CIO7E KTCHEN C176 ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 34.1 | 2 RESIDENT STAFF
[ 8" | CR-39 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B RI02N CORRIDORRI'14 TO CORRIROR C164 ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 59 2 | RESIDENT STAFF
| " | CR-40 [ SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B RIO2N CORRIDORRI'14 TO CORRIROR C1 84 ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 59 2 2 RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
| 8" | CR-44 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B Cl65A NORTH PREFUNCION EXTERIOR DOOR MOTORIZED LATCH RETRACTION 48 3 | RESIDENT STAFF
[ E" | CR-46 [ SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B Cl758 INFANT C175 EXTERIOR DOOR ELECTRIC FAIL SECURE LEVERSET 29 3 2 DAYCARE
| 8" | CR-67 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 126 STAIR B EXTERIOR MOTORIZED LATCH RETRACTION 43 4 | RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
[ " | CR-68 [ SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 129 STAIR C EXTERIOR DOOR MOTORIZED LATCH RETRACTION 43 4 2 RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
[ @ | CR-72 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 005 BASEMENT ELEVATOR LOBBY ELECTRIC STRIKE 52 000A8305B143 2 RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
31
| 8" | CR-47 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 228 2ND FLOOR STAIR B TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 000A8305B 14E | RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
[ @" | CR-48 [ SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 227 2ND FLOOR STAR A TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 000A8305B 1 4E 2 RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
[ B" | CR-50 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 229 2ND FLOOR STAR € TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 [ | RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
[ B" | CR-51 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 328 3RD FLOOR STAIR B TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 I 2 RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
[ B" | CR-52 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 327 3RD FLOOR STAIR A TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 2 | RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
[ 8" | CR-54 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 329 3RD FLOOR STAR € TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 ek 2 2 RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
| B" | CR-55 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 429 4TH FLOOR STAIR B TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 3 | RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
[ 8" | CR-56 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 427 ATH FLOOR STAIR ATO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 3 2 RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
| B" | CR-58 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 429 4TH FLOOR STAIR C TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 4 | RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
9
| @Y | CR-5 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B ELEVB ELEVATCR B CAB ELEVATOR 3 2 RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
| B" | CR-6 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B ELEV A ELEVATOR A CAB ELEVATOR 3 | RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
| B" | CR-59 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 526 5TH FLOOR STAIR B TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 2 2 RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
[ 8" | CR-60 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 527 5TH FLOOR STAIR A TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 2 | RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
[ " | CR-62 [ SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 529 5TH FLOOR STAR C TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 MEPILV 624 [ 2 RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
| 8" | CR-63 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 628 6TH FLOOR STAIR B TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 [ | RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
| " | CR-64 [ SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 627 6TH FLOOR STAR A TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 000A8305B0BC 2 RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
| 8" | CR-66 | SINGLE GANG CARD READER - BLACK SALTO WRDBOA4B 629 STAR C TO CORRIDOR ELECTRIC FAIL SAFE LEVERSET 28 000A8305B08BC | RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
8
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OFFLINE LOCK SCHEDULE
BASIS OF DESIGN
Quantity | KEY TAG DESCRIPTION DOOR NUMBER DOOR DESCRIPTION LOCK TYPE HARDWARE GROUP | DOOR DETAILTYPE | ADDRESS | PANELLOCATION | READER PORT ACCESS NOTES
MANUFACTURER | MODEL OR SERIES
| B> | (R-2 SALTO CB250G70CSW4 007 BASEMENT TO WATER ROOM 007 OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 24 X [TMECH/ELECT
| B> | R-14 SALTO CB250G70CSW4 €107 SECURITY OFFICE C106 OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 55 X CUNIC
[ B> | R-16 SALTO CB250670CSW4 Cl0IC CLINIC CORRIDOR TO EXAM CORRIDOR OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54.1 X CLINIC
| B> | (R-23 SALTO CB250G70CSW4 CIOIA EMBASSY WAITING TO CLINIC CORRIDOR | OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54 X CUNIC
| 8> | (R-24 SALTO CB250670CSW4 RIO PACKAGE ROOM DOOR OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54 X RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
| B> | CR-28 SALTO CB250G70CSW4 R105 SERVICE PROVIDER R105 OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 27 X SERVICE PROVIDER OFFICE
| 8> | (R-29 SALTO CB250670CSW4 RI04 LEASING R104 OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54.1 X LEASING OFFICE
| B> | CR-3l SALTO CB250G70CSW4 RI0O7 COMPUTER ROOM R107 OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54.1 X COMPUTER ROOM
[ B> | CR-36 SALTO CB250670CoW4 RITE FITNESSRI16 OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54.2 X FITNESS ROOM
[ B> | CR-37 SALTO CB250G70CSW4 RI'2 ELECTRICALRI12 OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54 X [TMECH/ELECT
[ 8> | (R-4l SALTO CB250670CoW4 Clél COMMUNITY ROOM TO STORAGE OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 09 X RESIDENT STAFF
| B> | (R-42 SALTO CB250G70CSW4 C160A PREFUNCTION AREA TO COMMUNITY ROOM | OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 41 COMMUNITY ROOM
| B> | CR-43 | X54 MINI ANSI CYLINDRICAL OFFLINE READER SALTO CB250G70CSW4 Cl3 CLINIC LAB OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54.1 X CLINIC
[ B> | (R-45 SALTO CB250G70CSW4 Cl69 CORRIDOR C164 TO DAYCARE C169 OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54 X DAYCARE
| 8> | (R-49 SALTO CB250G70CSW4 223 2ND FLOOR LAUNDRY OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54.3 X RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
[ B> | CR-53 SALTO CB250G70CSW4 323 3RD FLOOR LAUNDRY OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54.3 X RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
[ B> | CR-57 SALTO CB250G70CSW4 423 ATH FLOOR LAUNDRY OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54.3 X RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
| B> | R-6l SALTO CB250G70CSW4 523 5TH FLOOR LAUNDRY OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54.3 X RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
| B> | C(R-65 SALTO CB250G70CSW4 623 6TH FLOOR LAUNDRY OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54.3 X RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
| B> | R-70 SALTO CB250G70CSW4 €102 CLINIC SHARED RECEPTION OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 54 X CUNIC
[ B> | R-7I SALTO CB250G70CSW4 Cl25 WORK ROOM DOOR OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 57 X CUNIC
| B> | (R-73 SALTO CB250G70CSW4 424 4TH FLOOR MEFILY OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 23 X [TMECH/ELECT
[ B> | (R-74 SALTO CB250670CoW4 624 6Tt FLOOR MEF/LV OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 23 X [TMECH/ELECT
| B> | (R-75 SALTO (B250G70CSW4 RIS CORRIDORTO MDFRI'15 OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 23 X MDFRI 15 [TMECH/ELECT
24
| B> | (R-3 SALTO X54 ORIGINAL 004 BASEMENT TO BIKE STORAGE OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 53 X RESIDENT ACCESS 24/7
[ B> | CR-7 X54 ORIGINAL OFFLINE READER SALTO X954 ORIGINAL 003 BASEMENT TO ELECTRICAL 003 OFFLINE BATTERY POWERED LOCK 40 [TMECH/ELECT
2
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MIXED USE
BUILDING

120 MAIN STREET

ANYWHERE, USA

LUCID BUILDING SYSTEMS

OTSEGO, MN
763.333.4633
INFO@LUCIDBUILDINGSYSTEMS.COM

GENERAL CONTRACTOR:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

124 CONTRACTOR ROAD
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

ARCHITECT:

AAA ARCHITECTURE

201 ARCHITECT ROAD,
SUITE 200
DENVER, CO

PERMIT SET

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION

# DATE

JOB #: 2022
PLOT DATE 232023
DRAWN BY CHRIS

ACCESS CONTROL
SCHEDULES
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